Heard Mr. Serto T. Kom, learned counsel appearing 

for the petitioners and Mr. H. Lenin, learned AG appearing for the 

State respondents. 

As directed earlier by this Court, both the counsel for 

the parties submitted before this Court that out of 187 (one 

hundred and eighty seven) numbers of occupants, already 68 

(sixty eight) numbers of occupants have already vacated the 

quarters and the quarters occupied by them have been already 

dismantled and as on today, only about 119 (one hundred and 

nineteen) occupants are occupying the Government quarters.  

It is further submitted that out of 119 (one hundred 

and nineteen) occupants, 50 (fifty) are police personnel and 6 

(six) are employees of JNIMS. In respect of 50 (fifty) police 

personnel and 6 (six) employees of JNIMS, they will be duly 

accommodated by the authorities at an early date and there will 

be no issue with regard to these 56 (fifty-six) occupants.